disclosures present interest rate risk based on the underlying financial assets:

Asset Type
Value as at 31
March 2018

£000

Value as at 31
March 2019

£000

Investment Cash Balances 90,787 73,338

Cash in hand 10,434 13,036

Fixed Interest Securities 60,150 62,784

Total 161,371 149,158

Asset Type

Interest
Receivable

31 March 2018
£000

Interest
Receivable

31 March 2019
£000

357

121

Investment Cash Balances 477 1,033

Cash in hand 28 73

Fixed Interest Securities 154 383

Total 659 1,489

Interest Rate Risk Sensitivity Analysis
The council recognises that interest rates can vary and can affect both income to
the Fund and the value of the net assets available to pay benefits. A 100 basis
point (BPS) movement in interest rates is consistent with the level of sensitivity
applied by the Administering Authority when considering risk in its own treasury
management activities.

The analysis that follows assumes that all other variables, in particular exchange
rates, remain constant, and shows the effect in the year on the net assets available
to pay benefits of a +/- 100 BPS (1%) change in interest rates:

Asset Type
Asset values at 31

March 2019
£000

Impact of +1%   Impact of -1%
   £000   £000

Investment Cash Balances 73,338 74,071 72,605

Cash in hand 13,036 13,166 12,906

Fixed Interest Bonds 62,784 63,412 62,156

 149,158 150,649 147,667

Asset Type
Asset values at 31

March 2018
 £000

Impact of +1%   Impact of -1%
   £000   £000

Investment Cash Balances 90,787 91,695 89,879

Cash in hand 10,434 10,538 10,330

Fixed Interest Bonds 60,150 60,752 59,548

 161,371 162,985 159,757

358

122

Asset Type
Interest Receivable 31

March 2019
 £000

Impact of +1%   Impact of -1%
   £000   £000

Investment Cash Balances 1,033 1,043 1,023

Cash in hand 73 74 72

Fixed Interest Bonds 383 387 379

 1,489 1,504 1,474

Asset Type
Interest Receivable

31 March 2018
 £000

Impact of +1%   Impact of -1%
   £000   £000

Investment Cash Balances 477 482 472

Cash in hand 28 28 28

Fixed Interest Bonds 154 156 152

 659 666 652

In addition the above interest receivable the fund holds debt pooled fund
investments.  These are a mix of multi asset credit vehicles including fixed and
variable interest rate securities.

18c Currency Risk
Currency risk represents the risk that the fair value of future cash flows of a
financial instrument will fluctuate because of changes in foreign exchange rates.
The Fund is exposed to currency risk on financial instruments that are
denominated in any currency other than the functional currency of the Fund
(Sterling). The Fund holds both monetary and non-monetary assets denominated